
REGULAR SESSION

June 11, 2014

1. Mark Srour, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Y.B.H., Inc., t/a Cornerstone Grill &
Loft, Class B(R), Beer, Wine and Liquor License, 7325 Baltimore Avenue, 
College Park, 20740 is summoned to show cause for an alleged violation of 
Section 2), 19-101 of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 5, 
26(A)(3), 26(B)(5), 26(B)(10), 26(B)(14), 29 of the Rules and Regulations for 
Prince George’s County, to wit:  That on March 27, 2013, at approximately 0200 
hours, Officers from the University of Maryland Department of Public Safety 
Security Review, observed a large number of students exit t/a Cornerstone and 
proceed in the street fighting at the intersection of Knox Road and Baltimore 
Avenue; that it is alleged through interviews and investigations that the 
perpetrator punched the victim in the head causing a traumatic brain injury; that 
the establishment constitutes a threat to the peace and safety of the community.

2. James Panetta, Managing Member, t/a Big Daddy’s BBQ and Discount 
Liquors, Class B+, Beer, Wine and Liquor, Big Daddy’s BBQ & Discount Liquors,
LLC, 9430 Annapolis Road, Lanham 20706, is summoned to show cause for 
alleged violations of Sections 6-201(r)(ii)3A-F, 10-401(a)(2) of Article 2B of the 
Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 26(A)(3), 26(A)(12), 26(B)(12), 29 of the 
local Rules and Regulations of the Board of License Commissioners to wit: That 
on December 14, 2013, at approximately 0125 hours several fights were 
occurring within the licensed establishment; that a “signal 13” was broadcasted 
by the Prince George’s County Police Department; that the Prince George’s 
County Police Department allege that there have been 190 calls for service to 
9430 Annapolis Road, Lanham, 20706 from January 1, 2013 through March 18, 
2014; that the establishments constitutes a threat to the peace and safety of the 
community.

3. Victor Padilla, President, Jose Roberto Flores, Secretary, t/a Omega Lounge, 
Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, The Matthew Group Inc., 1401 University Blvd., 
#G12, Hyattsville, 20783 is summoned to show cause for alleged violations of 
Section 9-217(n) of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 
26(A)(3), 26(B)(5), 29, 75 of the local rules and regulations for the Board of 
License Commissioners to wit: That on Saturday, March 22, 2014, at 
approximately 10:58 p.m., Inspectors Joseph Tredway and Jerry Glenn of the 
Prince George’s County Board of License Commissioners observed a 19 year 
old patron inside the establishment; that the establishment possesses and 
utilizes a Special Entertainment Permit that prohibits patrons under the age of 21 
years of age after 9:00 p.m.
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4. Hazari L. Kapur, Member, t/a Tick Tock Liquors and Restaurant, Class B+, 
Beer, Wine and Liquor, ARD Malhi LLC, 1820 University Blvd., Hyattsville 20783 
is summoned to show cause for alleged violations of Sections 10-401(a)(2), 19-
101 of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 5, 26(A)(3), 
26(B)(5), 26(B)(10), 26(B)914), 29 of the local rules and regulations of the Board 
of License Commissioners to wit: That on Saturday, March 8, 2014 at 2346 
hours, Prince George’s County police officers responded to the establishment for
a report of a cutting; that upon arrival the suspect had a laceration on his right 
shoulder and he was intoxicated; that the victim of the cutting was found in the 
vicinity of the establishment and he was heavily intoxicated; that the 
establishment constitutes a threat to the peace and safety of the community.


